

BID TALLY SHEET

| PROJECT: 2020-01-09 RE-BID JOHNSON AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                             |  |  |                                                       |                  |                          |              |                       |                 |                             |              |                             |              |                       |             |                           |             |                       |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| DATE: February 27, 2020                                                                                                                                     |  |  |                                                       | PLACE: TOWN HALL |                          |              |                       | TIME: 2:00 P.M. |                             |              |                             |              |                       |             |                           |             |                       |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| CONTRACTOR                                                                                                                                                  |  |  | LANDTEK Construction LLC, DBA<br>United Terrain Group |                  | JO-MED Contracting Group |              | Stilo Excavation Inc. |                 | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC |              | YOUR WAY Construction, Inc. |              | Jads Construction Co. |             | Lima Charlie Construction |             | CMS Construction Inc. |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| BID BOND                                                                                                                                                    |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| BIDDERS CHECKLIST                                                                                                                                           |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| BIDDERS AFFIDAVIT                                                                                                                                           |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| CORPORATE DISCLOSURE                                                                                                                                        |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| NON COLLUSION                                                                                                                                               |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| AFFIRMATIVE ACTION                                                                                                                                          |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION                                                                                                                                    |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| BUSINESS REGISTRATION                                                                                                                                       |  |  | •                                                     |                  | •                        |              | •                     |                 | •                           |              |                             |              | •                     |             | •                         |             | •                     |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| Item # & Description                                                                                                                                        |  |  | Quantities                                            | Unit             | Price                    |              | Price                 |                 | Price                       |              | Price                       |              | Price                 |             | Price                     |             | Price                 |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| #1. Construction Layout                                                                                                                                     |  |  | L.S.                                                  | Lump Sum         | \$5,000.00               |              | \$4,500.00            |                 | \$10,000.00                 |              | \$3,300.00                  |              | \$9,750.00            |             | \$11,500.00               |             | \$2,500.00            |             | \$7,500.00  |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| #2 Soil Erosion & Sediment Control, as called for in the specifications, complete in place.                                                                 |  |  | L.S.                                                  | Lump Sum         | \$2,000.00               |              | \$5,000.00            |                 | \$0.01                      |              | \$1,000.00                  |              | \$600.00              |             | \$5,000.00                |             | \$1,500.00            |             | \$2,000.00  |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| #3. Drums, (If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                                                  |  |  | 50                                                    | Units            | \$ 5.00                  | \$250.00     | \$ 0.01               | \$0.50          | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.50       | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.50       | \$0.01                | \$0.50      | \$ 1.00                   | \$50.00     | \$ 1.00               | \$50.00     | \$ 75.00    | \$3,750.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #4. Breakaway Barricades, (If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place.                                   |  |  | 4                                                     | Units            | \$ 1.00                  | \$4.00       | \$ 0.01               | \$0.04          | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.04       | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.04       | \$0.01                | \$0.04      | \$ 1.00                   | \$4.00      | \$ 1.00               | \$4.00      | \$ 150.00   | \$600.00    |            |             |            |             |            |
| #5. Traffic Cones, (If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                           |  |  | 50                                                    | Units            | \$ 1.00                  | \$50.00      | \$ 0.01               | \$0.50          | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.50       | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.50       | \$0.01                | \$0.50      | \$ 1.00                   | \$50.00     | \$ 1.00               | \$50.00     | \$ 15.00    | \$750.00    |            |             |            |             |            |
| #6. Asphalt Price Adjustment, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                      |  |  | \$2,500                                               | Lump Sum         | \$2,500.00               |              | \$2,500.00            |                 | \$2,500.00                  |              | \$2,500.00                  |              | \$2,500.00            |             | \$2,500.00                |             | \$2,500.00            |             | \$2,500.00  |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| #7. Fuel Price Adjustment, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                         |  |  | \$2,500                                               | Lump Sum         | \$2,500.00               |              | \$2,500.00            |                 | \$2,500.00                  |              | \$2,500.00                  |              | \$2,500.00            |             | \$2,500.00                |             | \$2,500.00            |             | \$2,500.00  |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| #8. Site Clearing & Restoration, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                   |  |  | L.S.                                                  | Lump Sum         | \$13,000.00              |              | \$5,000.00            |                 | \$5,500.00                  |              | \$15,000.00                 |              | \$39,180.00           |             | \$21,500.00               |             | \$48,205.00           |             | \$5,000.00  |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| #9. Excavation, Unclassified, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                                                     |  |  | 295                                                   | C.Y.             | \$ 25.00                 | \$7,375.00   | \$ 15.00              | \$4,425.00      | \$ 55.00                    | \$16,225.00  | \$ 40.00                    | \$11,800.00  | \$34.40               | \$10,148.00 | \$ 20.00                  | \$5,900.00  | \$ 25.00              | \$7,375.00  | \$ 35.00    | \$10,325.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #10. Excavation, Unclassified Roadway, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                                            |  |  | 35                                                    | C.Y.             | \$ 25.00                 | \$875.00     | \$ 15.00              | \$525.00        | \$ 100.00                   | \$3,500.00   | \$ 55.00                    | \$1,925.00   | \$41.40               | \$1,449.00  | \$ 50.00                  | \$1,750.00  | \$ 25.00              | \$875.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$1,225.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #11. Excavation, Unclassified, for Test Pits, ( If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place              |  |  | 60                                                    | C.Y.             | \$ 60.00                 | \$3,600.00   | \$ 0.01               | \$0.60          | \$ 55.00                    | \$3,300.00   | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.60       | \$1.00                | \$60.00     | \$ 1.00                   | \$60.00     | \$ 10.00              | \$600.00    | \$ 150.00   | \$9,000.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #12. Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated, (If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                 |  |  | 1                                                     | Unit             | \$2,500.00               |              | \$3,000.00            |                 | \$ 2,250.00                 |              | \$1,575.02                  |              | \$1,575.02            |             | \$3,375.00                |             | \$3,375.00            |             | \$ 1,000.00 |             | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| #12a. Excavation, Regulated Material, (If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                       |  |  | 30                                                    | C.Y.             | \$ 50.00                 | \$1,500.00   | \$ 40.00              | \$1,200.00      | \$ 55.00                    | \$1,650.00   | \$ 20.00                    | \$600.00     | \$56.70               | \$1,701.00  | \$ 1.00                   | \$30.00     | \$ 25.00              | \$750.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$1,050.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #12b. Disposal of Regulated Material, (If & where directed) as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                       |  |  | 1                                                     | Ton              | \$ 200.00                | \$200.00     | \$ 75.00              | \$75.00         | \$ 1,000.00                 | \$1,000.00   | \$ 750.00                   | \$750.00     | \$81.00               | \$81.00     | \$ 1.00                   | \$1.00      | \$ 250.00             | \$250.00    | \$ 120.00   | \$120.00    |            |             |            |             |            |
| #13. Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick Base Course, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place.                                |  |  | 385                                                   | S.Y.             | \$ 9.50                  | \$3,657.50   | \$ 8.00               | \$3,080.00      | \$ 10.00                    | \$3,850.00   | \$ 9.00                     | \$3,465.00   | \$1.00                | \$385.00    | \$ 1.00                   | \$385.00    | \$ 20.00              | \$7,700.00  | \$ 12.00    | \$4,620.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #14. Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course 19M64, 5" Thick as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                   |  |  | 105                                                   | Tons             | \$ 100.00                | \$10,500.00  | \$ 95.00              | \$9,975.00      | \$ 165.00                   | \$17,325.00  | \$ 130.00                   | \$13,650.00  | \$138.00              | \$14,490.00 | \$ 95.00                  | \$9,975.00  | \$ 125.00             | \$13,125.00 | \$ 180.00   | \$18,900.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #15. Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 9.5M64, 2" Thick as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                               |  |  | 50                                                    | Tons             | \$ 100.00                | \$5,000.00   | \$ 100.00             | \$5,000.00      | \$ 175.00                   | \$8,750.00   | \$ 225.00                   | \$11,250.00  | \$144.90              | \$7,245.00  | \$ 100.00                 | \$5,000.00  | \$ 350.00             | \$17,500.00 | \$ 225.00   | \$11,250.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #16. Tack Coat, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                                    |  |  | 45                                                    | Gals             | \$ 5.00                  | \$225.00     | \$ 50.00              | \$2,250.00      | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.45       | \$ 0.01                     | \$0.45       | \$0.01                | \$0.45      | \$ 5.00                   | \$225.00    | \$ 1.00               | \$45.00     | \$ 35.00    | \$1,575.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #17. Modular Block Retaining Wall, (If & where directed), as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                          |  |  | 100                                                   | S.F.             | \$ 35.00                 | \$3,500.00   | \$ 45.00              | \$4,500.00      | \$ 65.00                    | \$6,500.00   | \$ 48.50                    | \$4,850.00   | \$54.20               | \$5,420.00  | \$ 100.00                 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 35.00              | \$3,500.00  | \$ 35.00    | \$3,500.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #18. Landscape Timber Retaining Wall, (If & where directed), as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                       |  |  | 100                                                   | S.F.             | \$ 30.00                 | \$3,000.00   | \$ 35.00              | \$3,500.00      | \$ 65.00                    | \$6,500.00   | \$ 48.50                    | \$4,850.00   | \$27.70               | \$2,770.00  | \$ 55.00                  | \$5,500.00  | \$ 25.00              | \$2,500.00  | \$ 55.00    | \$5,500.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #19. 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, as shown on the plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                  |  |  | 495                                                   | L.F.             | \$ 60.00                 | \$29,700.00  | \$ 85.00              | \$42,075.00     | \$ 67.00                    | \$33,165.00  | \$ 85.00                    | \$42,075.00  | \$97.70               | \$48,361.50 | \$ 88.50                  | \$43,807.50 | \$ 65.00              | \$32,175.00 | \$ 95.00    | \$47,025.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #20. 4" PVC Pipes, w/Clean-Out as shown on the plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                 |  |  | 250                                                   | L.F.             | \$ 30.00                 | \$7,500.00   | \$ 25.00              | \$6,250.00      | \$ 30.00                    | \$7,500.00   | \$ 46.00                    | \$11,500.00  | \$0.01                | \$2.50      | \$ 55.00                  | \$13,750.00 | \$ 30.00              | \$7,500.00  | \$ 55.00    | \$13,750.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #21. New Inlet Modified Type "B", With Type "N" Eco Head & Bicycle Safe Grate, as shown on the plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place |  |  | 2                                                     | Units            | \$ 3,400.00              | \$6,800.00   | \$ 5,000.00           | \$10,000.00     | \$ 3,500.00                 | \$7,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                 | \$10,000.00  | \$5,990.00            | \$11,980.00 | \$ 4,000.00               | \$8,000.00  | \$ 4,500.00           | \$9,000.00  | \$ 3,600.00 | \$7,200.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #22. Inlet Type "B", with Type "N" ECO Head & Bicycle Safe Grate, as shown on the plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place              |  |  | 2                                                     | Units            | \$ 3,400.00              | \$6,800.00   | \$ 4,000.00           | \$8,000.00      | \$ 2,400.00                 | \$4,800.00   | \$ 3,200.00                 | \$6,400.00   | \$3,720.00            | \$7,440.00  | \$ 4,000.00               | \$8,000.00  | \$ 4,500.00           | \$9,000.00  | \$ 3,600.00 | \$7,200.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #23. Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                                          |  |  | 160                                                   | S.Y.             | \$ 35.00                 | \$5,600.00   | \$ 45.00              | \$7,200.00      | \$ 36.00                    | \$5,760.00   | \$ 48.00                    | \$7,680.00   | \$53.30               | \$8,528.00  | \$ 38.00                  | \$6,080.00  | \$ 35.00              | \$5,600.00  | \$ 55.00    | \$8,800.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #24. Concrete Driveway, Reinforced 6" Thick, with Concrete Sealer, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                |  |  | 20                                                    | S.Y.             | \$ 100.00                | \$2,000.00   | \$ 100.00             | \$2,000.00      | \$ 100.00                   | \$2,000.00   | \$ 78.00                    | \$1,560.00   | \$129.50              | \$2,590.00  | \$ 125.00                 | \$2,500.00  | \$ 150.00             | \$3,000.00  | \$ 75.00    | \$1,500.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #25. Pavers Driveway, Complete in Place, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place.                                          |  |  | 30                                                    | S.Y.             | \$ 200.00                | \$6,000.00   | \$ 100.00             | \$3,000.00      | \$ 120.00                   | \$3,600.00   | \$ 115.00                   | \$3,450.00   | \$70.20               | \$2,106.00  | \$ 125.00                 | \$3,750.00  | \$ 175.00             | \$5,250.00  | \$ 145.00   | \$4,350.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #26. Gravel Stone Driveway, 6" thick, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                              |  |  | 26                                                    | S.Y.             | \$ 50.00                 | \$1,300.00   | \$ 15.00              | \$390.00        | \$ 25.00                    | \$650.00     | \$ 40.00                    | \$1,040.00   | \$38.50               | \$1,001.00  | \$ 38.00                  | \$988.00    | \$ 45.00              | \$1,170.00  | \$ 35.00    | \$910.00    |            |             |            |             |            |
| #27. Belgian Block (Granite ) Curb, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                |  |  | 900                                                   | L.F.             | \$ 32.00                 | \$28,800.00  | \$ 29.00              | \$26,100.00     | \$ 27.00                    | \$24,300.00  | \$ 30.00                    | \$27,000.00  | \$38.70               | \$34,830.00 | \$ 35.00                  | \$31,500.00 | \$ 30.00              | \$27,000.00 | \$ 32.00    | \$28,800.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #28. Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter (If & Where Directed), as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                  |  |  | 4                                                     | Units            | \$ 500.00                | \$2,000.00   | \$ 700.00             | \$2,800.00      | \$ 500.00                   | \$2,000.00   | \$ 400.00                   | \$1,600.00   | \$0.01                | \$0.04      | \$ 1,200.00               | \$4,800.00  | \$ 500.00             | \$2,000.00  | \$ 750.00   | \$3,000.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #29. Tree Removal, Over 30" to 36" Diameter (If & Where Directed), as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                |  |  | 4                                                     | Units            | \$ 1,200.00              | \$4,800.00   | \$ 1,300.00           | \$5,200.00      | \$ 3,500.00                 | \$14,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                 | \$16,000.00  | \$0.01                | \$0.04      | \$ 3,250.00               | \$13,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00           | \$6,000.00  | \$ 2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 |            |             |            |             |            |
| #30. Topsoiling, 4" Thick, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications, complete in place                                                         |  |  | 500                                                   | S.Y.             | \$ 1.00                  | \$500.00     | \$ 7.00               | \$3,500.00      | \$ 4.00                     | \$2,000.00   | \$ 5.75                     | \$2,875.00   | \$0.01                | \$5.00      | \$ 8.00                   | \$4,000.00  | \$ 5.00               | \$2,500.00  | \$ 8.00     | \$4,000.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
| #31. Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching, as shown on plans and as called for in specifications , complete in place                                           |  |  | 500                                                   | S.Y.             | \$ 1.00                  | \$500.00     | \$ 1.00               | \$500.00        | \$ 2.50                     | \$1,250.00   | \$ 1.15                     | \$575.00     | \$0.01                | \$5.00      | \$ 1.00                   | \$500.00    | \$ 3.00               | \$1,500.00  | \$ 2.00     | \$1,000.00  |            |             |            |             |            |
|                                                                                                                                                             |  |  |                                                       |                  |                          |              |                       |                 |                             |              |                             |              |                       |             |                           |             |                       |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |
| TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 THROUGH 31 INCLUSIVE                                                                                                      |  |  |                                                       |                  | \$169,536.50             | \$174,046.64 | \$199,376.50          | \$210,772.11    | \$218,504.57                | \$223,605.50 | \$224,224.00                | \$230,700.00 |                       |             |                           |             |                       |             |             |             |            |             |            |             |            |

CHARLES CARLEY, P.E. , TOWNSHIP ENGINEER  
NEW JERSEY, LIC. No. 42005

DATE